Dé.D)

(b) (6), (bi (7)(C)

FORM NURB-508

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONA LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS

File an original and 4 copies of this charge and an additional copy for each organization, each local, and each individual named
in team 1 with the NEW Regional Director of the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurred
LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHARGE IS BROUGHT 8. Name
UAW (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
a Te(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) d. Address (street) city, state and ZIP code). When haven M. 18183
e. The above-named organization(s) or its agents has (heve) engaged in and is (are) engaging in unfair labor practices within the meaning of section 8 subsection(s) (b)(1)(A) of the National Labor Relations Act, and these unfair labor practices are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act.
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts constituting the alleged unfair labor practices)
Within the past six months the Union has coerced me and failed to represent me over my return to work grievance for arbitrary and capricious reasons.
Signing the return to work wavier was nothing I wanted to do. I feel as though I was made to sign this wavier in orde to return to work for a unjust siring, which was return to work for a unjust siring, which was explained I wanted to sile a grievance to get explained I wanted to sile a grievance to get my back money and it seems that part was my back money and it seems that part was my back money and it seems that part was
return to work for a unjust firing, which was return to work for a unjust firing, which was to get
my back money and it seems that part was
Ford Malor Company 14. Telephone No. 73t. 782 6497
5 Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) Flat Rock International Dr. Flat Rick M (b) (6). (b) (7)(C)
7. Type of establishment factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 8. Identify principal product or service 9. Number of workers employed CAZS 5000
10. Full name of party filing charge (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
11. Address of party filing charge (st (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) charge and that the statements therein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) 4 - (2 - 2C (9)
Signature or representative arge Title An Individual Address Telephone No. Date

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS

		FORM EXEMPT UNDER 44 U.S.C 3512		
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
Case	07-CB-241372	Date Filed May 10, 2019		

INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurring.

1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR IT	 -	 			or to occurring.
à. Name				sentative	to contact
UAW local 3000		(b) (6), (b) (7)(C	3)	
		Title:	(6) (b) (7:101	
c. Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code)		d: Tel. No		0	e. Cell No.
1 International Drive		(734) 692			g. e-Mail
MI Flat Rock 48134		I. Fax No	•		y. C-IMBII
h. The above-pamed organization(s) or its agents has (have) engages subsection(s) (list subsections) (3) are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act. 2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the set of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act. See additional page	of the Nati Act, or these unfair labor pract	onal Labor lices are unf	Relati air pr	ions Act, a actices aff	nd these unfair labor practices
3. Name of Employer Ford Motor Company		4a. Tel. N (734) 782 c. Fax No	-7800	0	b. Cell No. d. e-Mail
5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ı	T	8. Employ	er representative to contact
1 International Drive		John Watson			= = : :
MI Flat Rock 48134	To 44 34		_		erintendent
7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) Auto & Truck Manufacturers	8. Identify principal product	1		9 Numba 4000	r of workers employed
10. Full name of party fiting charge	Ford Mustang	11a. Tel.	No.	4000	b. Cell No.
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		(b) (6), (b)		0 1	D. CENTIO.
(b) (o); (b) (7)(C)		c. Fax No).		d. e-Mail
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP code.) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		i			(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
12. DECLARATION I declare that I have read the above charge and that the statements therein are true to	o the best of my knowledge and heli		el. N	lo. (b) (6), (t) (Z)(C)
<u> </u>	(6), (b) (7)(C)	ļ	ell N	_	
°/	e name and title or office, if an	<u> </u>			
(1) (2) (2) (2)	Title:	F	ax N	0.	
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			-Mai		
Address	(date)_05/10/20	19 08:49:56		(b) (6),	(b) (7)(C)

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing untain labor practice and related proceedings or flogation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

Basis of the Charge

8(b)(3)

Within the previous six months, the above-named labor organization has failed and refused to bargain in good faith with the employer.

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C

Address

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION

	HONOR EXEMPT UNDER 49 0'8'C 321;		
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE			
Case	Date Filed		
07-CB-227140	Sept 10, 2018		

e-Mal (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

OR ITS AGENTS INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurring. 1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHARGE IS BROUGHT b. Union Representative to contact e. Name Local 3000, International Union, United Automobile, Aerospace and Carlos Salcido, 2nd Vice President Agricultural Implement Workers of America (UAW) d. Tel. No. e. Call No. c. Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code) (734) 692-3490 22693 Van Hom Rd., Woodhaven, Mt 48183 f. Fax No. g. e-Mall secondvp@uaw3000.org (734) 692-3496 h. The above-named organization(e) or its agents has (have) engaged in and is (are) engaging in unfair labor practices within the meaning of section 8(b), subsection(s) (first subsections) (1)(A) of the Netional Labor Relations Act, and these unfair labor practices. of the National Labor Relations Act, and these unfair labor practices are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act, or these unfair labor practices are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts constituting the alleged unfair labor practices) In the past six months, the above labor organization has failed and refused to represent me by not filling orlevances on my behalf relating to my (b) (6). (b) (7)(C) for arbitrary, capricious and bad faith reasons. 4a, Tel. No. b. Cell No. 3. Name of Employer (734)782-7617 Ford Motor Company, Flat Rock Assembly Plant d. e-Mail c. Fax No. 6. Employer representative to contact 5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) 1 International Drive, Flat Rock, MI 48134 Nicole 1 9. Number of workers employed 7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 8. Identify principal product or service over 4,000 Automobile manufacturing Factory 11e. Tel. No. b. Cell No 10. Full name of party filing charge (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) c. Fax No. d. e-Mail dress of party filling charge (street, ally, state and ZIP code.) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C TEX. DESCLARATION

Proof the above charge and that the states of the post of my knowledge and belief.

(b) (7)(C) Tel No. i decim (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) an Individual b. Cell No. b) (6), (b) (7)(C Print/type name and title or office, If any) Fax No.

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1991)
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

FORM NLRB-508 (6-18)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS

	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS	SPACE
Case		Date Filed
	07-CB-227020	9- <u>7-</u> 2018

INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurring.

1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS	AGAINST WHICH CHARC	SE IS BROUGHT	
		b. Union Representative	e to contact
INTERNATIONAL VAW & LOCAL 3	000 VAN	STEVE G	ONSALAS.
c Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code)		d. Tel. No.	e. Cell No.
8000 EVEFFERSON"	7.	34 6923490	
DETROIT MI 48214		a a mail	
313 926-5000		g. e-mail	
h. The above-named labor organization has engaged in and is engaging in unfai (list subsections) (Ist	of the Natio	nal Labor Relations Act,	and these unfair labor
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts cons BAD FAITH SURFACE RARC HAS NOT GOILECTTULY BARGING	tituting the alleged unfair le	abor practices) THELOCA	#L 3000
HAS NOT COLLECTIVITY BARGAN	VGD FOR	THEONION	SOFT ECAZ
CONTRACT SINCE 2015.			
3. Name of Employer		h Call No.	c. Fax No.
FORD MOTOR COMPANY	734-782-7 d. e-mail	685	
5 Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) FIATROCK ASSEMBIY PLANT		6. Employer representa NATA L	
7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 8. Identify p	principal product or service	9. Number	of workers employed
(b)(6),(b)(7)(C)	_	·	
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	11a Tel No (b) (6), (b) (7)(0	b. Cell No. (b) (d), (b) (7)(C)	c. Fax No.
	(b) (d), (b) (7	/ ₎₍ じ(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
12. DECLARATION declare that I have read the above charge and that the	statements	Tel, No. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) true to the best of my knowledge and believed to the best of	ef. (b) (7)(C)\ ame and use or direce, is any)	Cell No. (b) (6), (b) (7 (C) Fax No.	
$_{\text{Address}}(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)$	Date <u>7-7-18</u>	e-mail (b) (6), (b)	(7)(C)

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information may cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

FORM NLRB-508 (6-18)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS

	DO NOT WRITE IN	THIS SPACE
Case	07-CB-226925	Date Filed 9/7/18

INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurring.

1 LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGEN	NTS AGAINST WHICH CHARG	GE IS BROUGHT	
a. Name		b. Union Representative	e to contact
LOCAL 3000 UAN		STEVE (YON ZALEZ
c. Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code)		d. Tel. No.	e. Cell No.
22693 VAN HOIN RD.		734-692.34	9 0
WoodhAMEN, MI 48/8	2 Z	f. Fax. No.	
1000011111000, 112 1012		g. e-mail	
b. The second deleter and the second deleter			
h. The above-named labor organization has engaged in and is engaging in a (list subsections)		e meaning of section ฮ(b) nal Labor Relations Act,	
practices are practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act,			
the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act.			
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts of	constituting the alleged unfair l	abor practices)	
18 the Union faile	D to And	REFUSED	to represent
me by way of and recosi	ing to write	2 A G (1's	evance for
mye.	7		
3. Name of Employer	4a. Tel. No.	b. Cell No.	c. Fax No.
Look on do C	734. 782-78a	<u> </u>	
tord Motor Co. 4813	d. e-mail		
# I International Dr. FLotrock MI.		la a di	
5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code)	~n~r 110 1211	6. Employer representa	
#1 International Dr Flatrock V	MT. 48 120	1 77 6	'
		HR. REA	<u> </u>
7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 8. Iden	tify principal product or service	1 1	of workers employed
10. Eull name of party filing charge	TRS (Autos)	1,0	00 T
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			
11. Address of party filling harge (street, city, state and ZIP code) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	11a. Tel. No. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	b. Cell No.	c. Fax No.
		(b) (6), (b) (7)(
	(b) (6),	(b) $(7)(C)$	
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) Leclare that I have read the above charge and that	the stalements	Tel. No. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
(b) (b) (b) (c) are true to the best of my knowledge and	belief.	Cell No.	
(b) (6), (b) (/)(C)	(b) (6), (b)	(7)(C)
erson making charge) (Print/ty,	pe nar and title or office, if any)	Fax No. (b) (6), (b) (7	()(C)
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) Address	Date 9-7-18	e-mail (b) (6), (b) (
-			

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001) PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information may cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS

	FURM EXEMPT UNUER 44 U \$ C 3512		
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE			
Case	Date Filed		
07-CB-207088	9-27-2017		

INSTRUCTIONS File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the	e region in which the alleged u	ınfaır labor pra	ctice occurred	or is occurring
1 LABOR ORGANIZATION OR IT	S AGENTS AGAINST WHICH	CHARGE IS	BROUGHT	
a Name		b Union Rep	resentative to	contact
Local 3000, UAW and its International Union		Steve Go	nzales, Pres	sident Local 3000
				rnational President
			•	
c Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code)		d Tel No	e	Cell No .
Local address 22693 Van Horn Rd , Woodhaven, MI 48	3183			
International address 8000 E. Jefferson, Detroit, MI 481		f Fax No	8	e-Mail
h The above-named organization(s) or its agents has (have) engaged	I in and is (are) engaging in un	fair labor prac	tices within the	meaning of section 8(b).
subsection(s) (list subsections) (1)(A) are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the A				
are untair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the A meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act	Act of these unfair labor practi	ices are untair	practices affec	ting commerce within the
2 Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the	e facts constituting the allege	d unfair labor r	ractices)	
Within the past six months, the International Union has	•	•	•	actor
Trially the past six months, the international official files	amamany acties my te	quest to be	a Deck Obje	;CIO!
Within the past six months, the Local Union has harass	ed and threatened me s	ince reques	ting to beca	me a Reck objector
Tham are poor on monard, are coost officin flag flat ass		inoc reques	ung to beat	me a beek objector
The Union has failed and refused to properly represent	me for reasons that are	arbitrary c	anticious ar	id in bad faith, with
respect to the rights of Tier 2 in-progression employees		and it only a	apriologo di	io iii baa taliii, witii
3 Name of Employer		4a Tel No	T is	Cell No
Ford Motor Company, Flat Rock Assembly Plant		734-782-7	I .	Sen 110
Pold wotor Company, Flat Rock Assembly Flant		c Fax No		e-Mail
5 Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code)		l	10.5	
1 International Drive, Flat Rock, MI 48134			Loretta Ri	representative to contact
Timemational Diffe, Flat Noon, Wil 40104			Loretta Mi	Су
7 Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.)	8 Identify principal product	01.500.00	9 Number o	f workers employed
automotive manufacturer	automobiles	OI SELVICE	1.000 +	i workers employed
	automobiles	144 = (1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
10. Full name of party filing charge (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		11a Tel No)(6), (b)(7)(C)
(D)(O), (D)(Y)(O)		c Fax No		e-Mail
<u> </u>		C TAXINO		
11 Address of party filing charge (street, city_state and ZIP code)				o)(6), (b)(7)(C)
(b)(6). (b)(7)(C)				
$\frac{1}{1}$ (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Tel	No.	
I declar to the best of iny knowledge and belief				
IVIDUAL (S Cell No (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		h)/7)/C)		
(\$ nVtype name and title or office, if an		, <u> </u>		
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		Fax	No	
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)			ਗ(h\/6\	(b)(7)(C)
	49	<i>ไภ</i> / / / / / ˈ	al(b)(6),	(b)(7)(C)
Address	(date)X77/			

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLR8) in processing unifair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary, however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
Case	Date Filed	
07-CB-205710	9-5-2017	

OR ITS AGENTS INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurring. 1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHARGE IS BROUGHT b. Union Representative to contact a. Name UAW Local 3000 c. Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code) d. Tel. No e Cell No. 22693 Van Horn Road, Woodhaven, MI 48183 f. Fax No. g. e-Mail h. The above-named organization(s) or its agents has (have) engaged in and is (are) engaging in unfair labor practices within the meaning of section 8(b), subsection(s) (list subsections) (I) (A) _____ of the National Labor Relations Act, and these unfair labor practice are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act, or these unfair labor practices are unfair practices affecting commerce within the of the National Labor Relations Act, and these unfair labor practices meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act. 2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts constituting the alleged unfair labor practices) During the past six months and continuing to date the above-named labor organization, by its agents, has failed and refused to represent certain members of the bargaining unit with respect to issues involving their seniority/service dates. This action was taken for arbitrary and capricious reasons. 4a. Tel. No. b. Cell No 3. Name of Employer Ford Motor Company c. Fax No d. e-Mail 6 Employer representative to contact 5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) 1 International Drive, Flat Rock, MI 48134 Motisola Washington 7 Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 8. Identify principal product or service 9. Number of workers employed Automobiles Automotive Assembly Plant b. Cell No. 10. Full name of party filing charge (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) c. Fax No d. e-Mail (b)(6), (b)(7)(C Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP code.) Tel. No CLARATION $1 \det(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)$ Same as 11a ents therein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Cell No. Individual (Print/type,name, and title or office, if any) Fax No 1111 11 Same as 11 e-Mail Same as 11d

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1801) PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is volunta the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE			
Case	Date Filed		
07-CB-204213	8-10-2017		

INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurring 1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHARGE IS BROUGHT b. Union Representative to contact a. Name abortenion tocal 3000 U.A.W c. Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code) Labor Union 22693 Van Houn Ald. Woodharan g. e-Mail L 3000 Unio Hald. h. The above-named organization(s) or its agents has (have) engaged in and is (are) engaging in unfair labor practices within the meaning of section 8(b). subsection(s) (list subsections) of the National Labor Relations Act, and these unfair labor practices are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act, or these unfair labor practices are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act. 2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts constituting the alleged unfair labor practices) b)(6), (b)(7)(C That Koell OIS. Phom or AT REACH 100 KD LICEOUTIFIE. but neder (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)b. Cell No. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)notor Company Flat flock assem bly Ment c. Fax No d. e-Mail 5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) 6. Employer representative to contact Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.)

8. Identify principal product labor Relations 1734.782.7348 8. Identify principal product or service Number of workers employed 9100 tomotiva Cell No 10. Full name of party filing charge 11a. Tel. No. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) d. e-Mail 11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP code.) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) Tel. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) 12. DECLARATION (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) Cell No. g charge) Fax No. BETROIT, M (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) e-Mail Address

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 7.1 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

INTERI(ET FORM NLRB²508 (2-05)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION

	FORM EXEMPT UNDER 44 U.S.C. 351			
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
Case	Date Filed			
	March 3, 2017			

OR ITS AGENTS INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurring 1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHARGE IS BROUGHT b. Union Representative to contact a. Name Local 3000, United Automobile, Aerospace and Agricultural Implement President Steve Gonzalez Workers of America (UAW), AFI-CIO c. Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code) d. Tel. No e. Cell No. 734 692-3492 22693 Van Horn, Woodhaven, MI 48183 f. Fax No. g. e-Mail h. The above-named organization(s) or its agents has (have) engaged in and is (are) engaging in unfair labor practices within the meaning of section 8(b), subsection(s) (list subsections) (1) (A) of the National Labor Relations Act, and these unfair labor practices. of the National Labor Relations Act, and these unfair labor practices are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act, or these unfair labor practices are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act. 2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts constituting the alleged unfair labor practices) Since about 2012, the above named labor organization has failed and refused to represent me regarding my retirement benefits by refusing to bargain with the Employer to get me a retirement benefit plan. Since about 2016, the above named labor organization has failed and refused to accept my union membership resignation, and allow me to become a Beck objector. 4a. Tel No. b. Cell No 3. Name of Employer 734 782-7513 Ford Motor Company, Flat Rock Assembly Plant c. Fax No. d. e-Mail 5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) 6. Employer representative to contact Loretta Riley One International Drive, Flat Rock Michigan, 48134 7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 8. Identify principal product or service 9. Number of workers employed 1,000 plus Factory Automobile Manufacturer b. Cell No 11a, Tel, No. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) b) (6), (b) (7)(C) c. Fax No d. e-Mail (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) party filing charge (street_city_state and ZIP code.) b) (6), (b) (7)(C) 12. DECLARATION (b) (6), (b) (7)(C e true to the best of my knowledge and belief (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) an inidvidual Cell No on making charge) (Print/type name and title or office, if any) Fax No (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) e-Mail (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

	FORM EXEMPT UNDER 44 U.S.C 3512			
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
Case	Date Filed			
07 - 08-170924	2-29-2016			

CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION **OR ITS AGENTS** INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurring. 1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHARGE IS BROUGHT a. Name LARRY STEWART UAW LOCAL 3000 CHAIRMAN

d. Tel. No.

734-782-7330

f. Fax No.

g. e-Mail c. Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code) 22693 VAN HORN RD h. The above-named organization(s) or its agents has (have) engaged in and is (are) engaging in unfair labor practices within the meaning of section 8(b), subsection(s) (list subsections) of the National Labor Relations Act, and these unfair labor practices are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act, or these unfair labor practices are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act. 2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts constituting the alleged unfair labor practices) FAILURE TO REPRESENT, 12 THE GRIEVANCE PROCEDURE (STEP 4) OF THE COLLECTIVE BARGANING AGREEMENT 4a. Tel. No. 73 4- 782-7800 c. Fax No. b. Cell No. 3. Name of Employer FORD MOTOR CORPORATION PLATROCK ASSEMBLY PLANT 5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) 6. Employer representative to contact ONE INTERNATIONAL DR. FLATROCK, MICH 48134 8. Identify principal product or service 9. Number of workers employed 7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 3000 FACTORY AUTO PLANT 11a. Tel. No. 10. Full name of party filing charge c. Fax No. d. e-Mail 11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP code.) 12. DECLARATION Tel No I declare that I have read the above charge and that the statements therein are true to the best of my knowledge and helief Ву

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001) PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Fax No.

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

FORM EXEMPT UNDER 44 U.S.C 3512 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
Case	Date Filed			
07-CB-168086	1-19-2016			

INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurring.

		_			
1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS	S AGENTS AGAINST WHICH				
a. Name		b. Union Representative to contact			
UAW LOCAL 3000			HROE		
		(FINAN	CIAL SE	ECRETARY)	
c. Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code)		d. Tel. No.	4-	e. Cell No.	
22693 VAN HORN RD		734.69	12.3490)	·
WOODHAVEN, MI 48183		f. Fax No.		g. e-Mail	
h. The above-named organization(s) or its agents has (have) engaged subsection(s) (list subsections) A 3 are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the A meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act.	of the Nati	onal Labor Re	lations Act,	and these unfair labor pract	ices
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the	e facts constituting the allege	d unfair labor j	practices)		
REFUSED TO PROVIDE MEMBER WITH	REQUESTED CAT	ed indici	ATINGF	RESIGNATION FR	oM
THE UAW MEMBERSHIP AND A COPY O					
ALLOWING EMPLOYER TO DEDUCT FROM		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	_,,,,_,		_
•					
ALSO BERATED ME AND DEFAMED M	EIN A FACEBOOK	K POSTIN	GINTER	NDED TO ENFLA	ME
FELLOW COWORKERS TO HARASS AND	INTIMIDATE ME	FOR RESK	SNING	•	
STATED THAT THERE WOULD BE NOTHI TO RESIGN AND REVOKE PAYING DUES	NG DONE BY THE TO THE UNION。	UNION T	o Carr	iy out My Redu	7 5 T
Name of Employer		4a. Tel. No.		b. Cell No.	
FORD MOTOR COMPANY		734.78	2.7671		
FLAT ROCK ASSEMBLY PLANT		c. Fax No.		d. e-Mail	
5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) 1 INTERNATIONAL DR.			6. Employ	yer representative to contact	at
FLAT ROCK, MI 48134-9498			CAROL	E ROBERTS	
7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.)	8. Identify principal product	or service	+	er of workers employed	
AUTO MANUFACTURER	AUTOMOBILES		1,60	ව ප	
10. Full name of party filing charge		(b) (6). (b) (7		b. Cell No.	_
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			,, ,	<u> </u>	
		c. Fax No.		d. e-Mail	
1 (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) state and ZiP code.)		<u></u> _			
12. DECLARATION		. (<u>Б</u>)	(6). (b) (7)	(C)	
$\frac{\text{dec}(b)(6),(b)(7)(C)}{\text{the statements}(b)(6),(b)(7)}$	(C) dge and besi	H	INO.		
making charge) (Print/type	name and title or office, if an		1110.		
	Sile and or omed, if an		No.		
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			1ail		
Address	(date) • 16		5), (b) (¬)(C		
WILLELI FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE DIE	• • •	UCONACT			
- WILLIEUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN REDIIN	WISHED BY FINE AND IMPE	ISONMENT	1.3 1.1.1	THE RESERVE THE SECTION AND ADDRESS.	_

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary, however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS

	FORM EXEMPT UNDER 44 U.S.C 3512			
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
Case	Oate Filed			
07-CB-164055	November 10, 2015			

INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the	e region in which the alleged L	ınfair labor pred	tice occur	red or is occurring.	
1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR IT	S AGENTS AGAINST WHICH	CHARGE IS	BROUGHT	'	
ı. Name			b. Union Representative to contact		
Local 3000, Int'l Union, UAW		Steve Gonzales President		resident	
c. Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code)		d. Tel. No.		e. Cell No.	
22693 Van Horn Road		(734) 692-	3490	(313)429-0244	
Woodhaven, Mi 48183		f. Fax No.		g. e-Mail	
		(734) 692-	3496		
h. The above-named organization(s) or its agents has (have) engage subsection(s) (list subsections) (1)(A) are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act.	of the Nati	ional Labor Rela	toA enoits	and these unfair labor practices	
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the	he facts constituting the allege	d unfair labor p	ractices)		
In the past six months, the above named labor organization	ation has breached its d	uty to fairly r	epresen	t me by not processing	
my termination grievance and by not notifying me of the	e status of my termination	on grievance	, all for a	arbitrary, capricious and	
bad faith reasons.					
Name of Employer Ford Motor Company, Auto Alliance		4a. Tel. No. (734) 782- c. Fax No.	7344	b. Cell No. d. e-Mail	
5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code)		<u> </u>	6. Empl	oyer representative to contact	
1 International Drive Flat Rock, MI 48134					
7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.)	8. Identify principal produc	t or service	9 Numi	ber of workers employed	
Factory	Automobiles		over 1000		
10. Full name of party filling charge	1, 1000	11a. Tel. No.		b. Cell No.	
, , ,					
		c. Fax No.		d. e-Mail	
11. Address of party filing charge (street_city, state and ZIP code.)		-1			
DECLARATION		Tel	. No.		
e statements them are true	to the best of my knowledge and be				
king above	, An Individual		l No.		
king charge) (Print/typ	pe name and title or office, if a	riy) Fax	No.		
		<u> </u>	A - 11		
	مندنس		Aail		
Address	(date) 11/1	<u>U/15</u>			

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the Information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, laiture to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION **OR ITS AGENTS**

FORM EXE	MPT UNDER 44 0.3.C. 3312
. DO NOT WRITE	IN THIS SPACE
Case 07-CB-133488	Date Filed 7-25-2014

INSTRUCTIONS:	incator of the region is	n which the alleged unfair labor practic	se occurred or is occurring.
1. LABOF	ORGANIZATION OR	ITS AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHARG	E IS BROUGHT
Name of Charged Union	CONOLUMB CHOICE		b. Union Representative to contact
International Union, UAW, ar	nd its Local 3000		Michael Thornton, Int'l. Rep.
International Ontoll, OAW, at	id its Dood 5000		,
c. Telephone No.	d. Address of Charge	ed Union (street, city, state and ZIP code)
734-646-7452	9650 Telegraph	Rd., Taylor MI 48180-3333	
/34-040-7432		100., 10, 101 1.11 70 1 1 1 1 1	·
8(b)(1)(A) of the National Labor Relatio	ins Act, and these unfair vithin the meaning of the	r labor practices are untair practices affected and the Postal Reorganization Act.	labor practices within the meaning of section ting commerce within the meaning of the Act,
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear	and concise statement	t of the facts constituting the alleged unfa	ii labor practicesy .
Since December 2013, the ab and telephone calls, inquiring duty of fair representation.	ove-named unior; about the status	n, through its agents, has failed of my discharge grievance. T	l and refused to return my emails he union has thereby breached its
3. Name of Employer Ford Motor Company / Auto	Alliance		4. Telephone No.
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	tratate and 710 andal		6. Employer representative to contact
Location of plant involved (street, cit One International Drive, Flat			·
7. Type of establishment (factory, mine factory	e, wholesaler, etc.)	8. Identify principal product or service automobiles	Number of workers employed
10. Full name of party filing charge Kristopher K. Dorr			
11. Address of party filing charge (stre	et, city, state and ZIP c	ode)	12. Telephone No.
551 Harvey Street, Pontiac N		•	Cell 616-606-8564
331 Trai vey en eet, 1 en eur		6. DECLARATION	
I declare that I have read	the above charge and	that the statements therein are true to the	e best of my knowledge and belief.
			An Individual
By Tistasher (Signature of repr	esentative or person m	aking charge)	(Print/type name and title or office, if any)
551 Harvey Street, Pontiac I	MI 48341	Cell 616-606-8564	July 25, 2014
(Addr	,	(Tel.)	(Date)
	EMENTS ON THIS CHARGE	CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT	

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. §151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

FORM EXEMPT UNDER 44 U.S.C 3512

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD ARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION

CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION
OR ITS AGENTS

	1 ONW EXEMPT DIVDER 44 U.S.C 3512			
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
Case .	Date Filed			
07-CB-122600	2–14–2014			

INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurring

1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS			2DOLLOUT	
a. Name	S AGENTS AGAINST WHICH	b. Union Rep		to contact
Local 3000, International Un	nion, UAW	Stev	re Go	onzalez
c. Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code)		Pres	ideni	
22693 Van Horn Road		d. Tel. No.		e. Cell No. (313) 429-0244 g. e-Mail
Woodhaven, MI 48183		1. 1 dx 140, .		g. C-Iviali
 h. The above-named organization(s) or its agents has (have) engaged subsection(s) (list subsections) (1) (A) are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act. 2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act. 	of the Nati Act, or these unfair labor pract	onal Labor Reli ices are unfair	ations Act, a practices aff	nd those unfair labor ti
Since about September 1	11, 2013, and	conti	nuina	to the
present, the above-named	labor organ	iizatic	n ha	s acted in
bad faith in its represent cerning his grievance c olation of the collective	ation of Ao	iron s	Schi	altz con-
cernina his grievance c	ontesting l	nis di	scha	rae in vi-
	1			J.4
olation of the collective	, baraamm	a aun	eeme	enl. i
olation of the collective	bargainin	g agr	eem	enl.
olation of the collective	bargainin	g agr	eem	ent.
Name of Employer	bargainin	G CIGY	eem(b. Cell No.
	bargainin		eem.	
3. Name of Employer Ford Motor Company 5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) International Drive	bargainin	4a. Tel. No.		b. Cell No.
3. Name of Employer Ford Motor Company 5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) International Drive Flat Rock, MI 7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.)	8. Identify principal product	4a. Tel. No. c. Fax No.	6. Employ	b. Cell No. d. e-Mail er representative to contact or of workers employed
3. Name of Employer Ford Motor Company 5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) I International Drive Flat Rock MI		t or service	6. Employ 9. Numbe	b. Cell No. d. e-Mail er representative to contact
3. Name of Employer Ford Motor Company 5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) International Drive Flat Rock, MI 7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) Factory 10. Full name of party filing charge	8. Identify principal product	da. Tel. No. c. Fax No. t or service	6. Employ 9. Numbe	b. Cell No. d. e-Mail er representative to contact or of workers employed USANDS b. Cell No.
3. Name of Employer Ford Motor Company 5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) International Drive Flat Rock MI 7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) Factory 10. Full name of party filing charge Aaron Schultz 11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP code.) 13696 Callender St.	8. Identify principal product	t or service 11a. Tel. No. 11a. Tel. No. (734) 25 c. Fax No.	6. Employ 9. Numbe	b. Cell No. d. e-Mail er representative to contact r of workers employed US and S b. Cell No.
3. Name of Employer Ford Motor Company 5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) I International Drive Flat Rock, MI 7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) Factory 10. Full name of party filing charge Aaron Schultz 11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP code.) 13696 Callender St. Southgate, MI 48195	8. Identify principal product Production of au	4a. Tel. No. c. Fax No. t or service 11a. Tel. No. (734)25 c. Fax No. (734)282	6. Employ 9. Numbe 710	b. Cell No. d. e-Mail er representative to contact or of workers employed USANDS b. Cell No. d. e-Mail bulbs 2413 @ yaho
3. Name of Employer Ford Motor Company 5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) International Drive Flat Rock MI 7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) Factory 10. Full name of party filing charge Aaron Schulz 11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP code.) 13696 Callender St. Southgate, MI 48195 12. DECLARATION I declare that I have read the above charge and that the statements therein are true to the statements of the statement of the statemen	8. Identify principal product Production of au to the best of my knowledge and belined	t or service 11a. Tel. No. (734)28 Tel. Widua Cell	6. Employ 9. Numbe 710 32-7204 2-7204	b. Cell No. d. e-Mail er representative to contact or of workers employed USANDS b. Cell No. d. e-Mail bubs 2413@yaho
3. Name of Employer Ford Motor Company 5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) International Drive Flat Rock MI 7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) Factory 10. Full name of party filing charge Aaron Schulz 11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP code.) 13696 Callender St. Southgate, MI 48195 12. DECLARATION I declare that I have read the above charge and that the statements therein are true to the statements of the statement of the statemen	8. Identify principal product Production of au to the best of my knowledge and beli	t or service 11a. Tel. No. (734)28 Tel. Widua Cell	9. Number 19. Number 19. Number 19. Number 19. Number 19. No. (7.3)	b. Cell No. d. e-Mail er representative to contact or of workers employed USANDS b. Cell No. d. e-Mail bulbs 2413 @ yaho
3. Name of Employer Ford Motor Company 5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) International Drive Flat Rock MI 7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) Factory 10. Full name of party filing charge Aaron Schulz 11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP code.) 13696 Callender St. Southgate, MI 48195 12. DECLARATION I declare that I have read the above charge and that the statements therein are true to the statements of the statement of the statemen	8. Identify principal product Production of au to the best of my knowledge and belined	t or service t or service 11a. Tel. No. (734) 282 c. Fax No. (734) 282 ef. Cell Fax e-M	6. Employ 9. Numbe 7.004 2-7204 No. (738 No. (738	b. Cell No. d. e-Mail er representative to contact or of workers employed USANDS b. Cell No. d. e-Mail bubs 2413 @ yaho Co

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations-Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS

FORM EXEMPT UNDER 44 U.S.C 3512
RITE IN THIS SPACE
Date Filed
11-22-2013

INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the region in which the alleged	unfair lebor s	practice occurr	ed or is occurring	
1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS AGAINST WHIC				
a. Name		Representative	to contect	-
UAW Local No 3000	Steve	Gonzales	, President	
	Tom B	ondy, Pla	ant Chairperson	
c. Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code)	d. Tel. No	692-3490	e. Cel No.	
22693 Van Horn Road	f. Fax No.		g. e-Mali	\dashv
Woodhaven, MI 48183	(734)	692-3496		
h. The above-named organization (s) or its agents has (have) engaged in and is (are) engaging in a subsection (s) (fix) subsection (s) Section 8 (B) 1 (A) of the Na are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act, or these unfair labor practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act, and the Postal Reorganization Act.	tional Labor I	Relations Act :	and these unfair labor procin	es
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts constituting the alleg	jed unfair labo	or practices)		
Respondent Ford Motor Company and UAW Local 3000 are to deprive members of Shopmen's Local Union No. 508 work.			-	
3. Name of Employer	4a. Tel. N		b. Cell No.	_
Shopmen's Local Union No. 508 of the International Association of Fridge, Structural, Ornamental	c. Fex No.		(313) 779-3357 d. e-Mair	
Iron Workers (Art-CIO)	(734) /	28-6680	loca1508(at)sbcg	TODE
5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code)		B. Employ	er representative to contact	
36040 Michigan Avenue Wayne_MT_48184		Tom Sp	panski, Business	Manas
7. Type of establishment (fector) mine, wholesaler, etc.) B. Identify principal product			r of workers employed	
Lobor Organization Service Members	3	18		
10. Full name of party filing charge Tom Spanski, Business Manager	c. Fax No.	28-0202	b. Celi No. (313) 779-3357 d. e-Maii	
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP code.) 35040 Michigan Avenue Rayne, MI 48184	(734) 7		ocal508(at)abc global ner	
12. DECLARATION declare that I have raid the appve charge and that ine statements therein are true to the best of my knowledge and bel		el. No. 734) 728-	-0202	
By Business Manager (Printflype name and title or reison making charge) (Printflype name and title or office, if an		ell No. 313) 779-		
trinviype hand and the or bilide, it all	F	ex No. 734) 728-		
Address 36040 Michigan Avenue, Wayne, MI 48184 (dete)	, , =	-Mail)sbcglobal.net	

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENT: ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. COPE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001) PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the Information on this form authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NCRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 at seq. The principal was of the information is to easist the National Labor Relations Board (NCRB) in processing until labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will information these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes:

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD **CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION**

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
Case 07-CB-111337	Date Filed 8-14-2013	

OR ITS AGENTS

NSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the	region in which the alleged ur	fair labor pract	ice occurred	d or is occurring.
1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS	AGENTS AGAINST WHICH	CHARGE IS BI	ROUGHT	- contact
a. Name		b. Union Representative to contact		
		Samuel Ma	ınez	
Local 3000, International Union, UAW				
·	·			
c. Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code)	,	d. Tel. No. 734-692-34	90	e. Cell No.
22693 Van Horn Road, Woodhaven, Michigan 48163		f. Fax No.		g. e-Mail
h. The above-named organization(s) or its agents has (have) engaged subsection(s) (list subsections) b(1)(A), b(2) are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act.	ct, or these unfair labor practi	ces are unfair p	ractices aff	
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the	e facts constituting the alleged	d unfair labor pi	ractices)	•
The above named Union has breached its duty of fair re The Union and the Employer are also colluding together Also, the Union refused to file a harassment grievance	er to block the resolution	ect to proces of my disch	sing my o arge grie	discharge grievance. vance.
Also, the Official felused to the a manassiment ghevalue	on my bonam			
				L. A.HAL
3. Name of Employer		4a. Tel. No.	•	b. Cell No.
Ford Motor Company/Auto Alliance		c. Fax No.		d, e-Mail
		0		
5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code)			6. Employ	yer representative to contact
One International Drive Flat Rock, Michigan			Marty F	lernandez
	0 11-16	ł manomina		er of workers employed
7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.)	8. Identify principal produc	t of service	3. 1401110	a of notifoto outlington
factory	automobiles		1	b, Cell No.
10. Full name of party filing charge		11a. Tel. No (313) 492-		D. Cell No.
Kristopher K. Dorr		c. Fax No.		d. e-Mail
	•	4		
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP code.) 551 Harvey Street, Pontiac, Michigan 48341				
12. DECLARATION I declare, that I have read the above charge and that the statements therein are true	to the best of my knowledge and be	ief.	. No.	
By Signature of representative or person making charge) (Printity)	stopher Dorr	Cel	l No.	
(may)		rax	No.	
Address	(date) 8 1		/ail	
Variess	(33,7)_21			TITLE 19 SECTION 1001)

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001) PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to Invoke its processes.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION

	FORM EXEMPT UNDER 44 U.S.C 3512
DO NOT WRIT	E IN THIS SPACE
Case	Date Filed
7-св-16888	5-3-2010

OR ITS AGENTS INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurring. 1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHARGE IS BROUGHT b. Union Representative to contact a. Name LOCAL 3000 WAW Tom Spears, President c. Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code) 226 93 Van HOAN Rd. g. e-Mail 134)692-3490 h. The above-named organization(s) or its agents has (have) engaged in and is (are)engaging in unfair labor practices within the meaning of section 8(b), of the National Labor Relations Act, and these unfair labor practice are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act, or these unfair labor practices are unfair practices affecting commerce within the of the National Labor Relations Act, and these unfair labor practices meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts constituting the alleged unfair labor practices) Since early November 9, 2009, to present, the above named union has acted in bad faith by failing and refusing to represent James Fox concerning, contesting violation of the contract by the employer. b. Cell No. 3. Name of Employer Logistics Services Employer representative to contact Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) Industrial DRIVE, Flat Rock, MI 4/8/34
7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.)

8. Identify principal product or service Aick SilverWood 9. Number of workers employed Warehouse 10. Full name of party filing charge d. e-Mail James A. Fox

11. Address of pany filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP code.) declare that I have read the above charge and that the statements therein a 734 James A. Fox, Laborer (signature of representative or person making charge) (PrintAype name and title or office, if any) Fax No. e-Mail

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1004) PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

3. dicitation of the information on the light is authorized by the inational labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (MERB) in processing unlar labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. TENTAL TO THE NEED OF THE PERSON WHITE RECEIPTURES USES UPOn requires. Disclosive of this information to the NERB is voluntary, nowever, failure to supply the information will cause

TH MERS to decline to a voke it indicerses

(9-07)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATIONS OR ITS AGENTS

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
Case	Date Filed	
7–CB–16204	10-3-2008	

INSTRUCTIONS: File an original together with four copies and a copy for each additional charged party named in Item 1 with NLRB regional Director for the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurring.

· 1. LABOR ORGAN	IZATION OR ITS AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHARGE	IS BROUGH!
a. Name		b. Union Representative to contact
UAW LOCA 3000, AAIL	<u>init</u>	LOCA 3000 PRESIDENTOMSPEARS
c. Telephone No 734 / 692 - 3490 d. Addr 124 No 734) 692 - 3496 DAW DAW DAW DAW	ress (Street, city, state and ZIP code)	·
Eav Notan V 42 7 C/	93 VAN Houn Rd Woodhaven, ME	46183
8(b), subsection(s) (list subsections) (1)(A) affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act.	s has (have) engaged in and is (are) engaging in unfair la of the National Labor Relations Act, and these Act, or these unfair labor practices are unfair practices af	e unfair labor practices are unfair practices fecting commerce within the meaning of the
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and cond	cise statement of the facts constituting the alleged unfair I	abor practices)
Alternate union pap Jesse Es	sparzo Denied me a grievane on	an until writing +
4dy Suspention. The union 1	Pup failed his Duty of Fair rep	rescribition for
arbitary and Capricious	Yesuns.	
. Ylolation of outy of Fir	Representation.	
xini a mark mechanish s	9/25/08	
all the emol	syees in wint, the above rep.	carsed me
inflowed a and in Emplo	oquas m	
great embrerassment and H	ru miliotim	
		4 Telephone No
3. Name of Employer		134 787 - 7812
FORD Motor Co. AAA ampsorace	o Co LLC	A. Telephone No. (134) 787 - 7800 Fax No.
Ford Motor Co. AAA ampsorace	nd ZIP code)	Fax No.
FUND MUREY Co. ALA A empsoruce 5. Location of plant involved (Street, city, state and International Prince Floot Rock, M. 7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesal	nd ZIP code) AL 46134 ler, etc.) 8. Identify principal product or service	Fax No. 6. Employer representative to contact [2055 ∫-Wij (√ en viss) 9. Number of workers employed
FUVE Motor Cv. AAA empsorace 5. Location of plant involved (Street, city, state and Inkrmonimal Anim Flat Ruck, M 7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesal Factory)	nd ZIP code) AL US 134	Fax No. 6. Employer representative to contact [2055 ∫-Wij (√ en viss) 9. Number of workers employed
FURL MURLEY CV. ALA A empserusco 5. Location of plant involved (Street, city, state and 1 Inkritication of plant prince Flat Revolution, M 7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesale Forchovy 10. Full name of party filling charge	nd ZIP code) AL 46134 ler, etc.) 8. Identify principal product or service	Fax No. 6. Employer representative to contact [2055 ∫-Wij (√ en viss) 9. Number of workers employed
FURL MURLEY CV. ALA A empserusco 5. Location of plant involved (Street, city, state and 1 Inkritication of plant prince Flat Revolution, M 7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesale Forchovy 10. Full name of party filling charge	nd ZIP code) AL 46134 ler, etc.) 8. Identify principal product or service	Fax No. 6. Employer representative to contact [2055 ∫-Wij (√ en viss) 9. Number of workers employed
FUVE Motor Cv. AAA empsorace 5. Location of plant involved (Street, city, state and Inkrmonimal Anim Flat Ruck, M 7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesal Factory)	AC 48) 34 ler, etc.) 8. Identify principal product or service Autophal - Fird Mushy Warda	Fax No. 6. Employer representative to contact [LUSS I-Will (firm was) 9. Number of workers employed Party 3400 12. Telephone No.
FOR Motor Co. AAA empsoruce 5. Location of plant involved (Street, city, state and Inkrnanisms prince Flux Rock, No. 7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesal Forchory 10. Full name of party filing charge KAYI A. KUEPPEN JY.	AC 48) 34 ler, etc.) 8. Identify principal product or service Autophal - Fird Mushy Warda	Fax No. 6. Employer representative to contact [055 J-W4 (Jensen) 9. Number of workers employed Park 3400 12. Telephone No. 313 531 - 3794
FOR Mortor Co. ALA A empsoruce 5. Location of plant involved (Street, city, state and International Prince Flood Rock, M. 7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesal FOR town 10. Full name of party filing charge KAYLA, KUEPPEN, JY. 11. Address of party filing charge (Street, city, state 14433)	AC 48) 34 ler, etc.) 8. Identify principal product or service Autophal - Fird Mushy Warda	Fax No. 6. Employer representative to contact [LUSS I-Will (firm was) 9. Number of workers employed Party 3400 12. Telephone No.
FORD Morker Co. ALA A empsoruce 5. Location of plant involved (Street, city, state and International Princ Flook Rock, M. 7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesal Forchory 10. Full name of party filing charge KAYLA, KUEPPEN, JY. 11. Address of party filing charge (Street, city, state 14433) Solum Rudford, Mt. 48239	AC 48) 34 ler, etc.) 8. Identify principal product or service Autophal - Fird Mushy Warda	Fax No. 6. Employer representative to contact [Loss I-will (formula)) 9. Number of workers employed Park 3400 12. Telephone No. 313 531 - 3794 Fax No.
FORD Morker Co. ALA A empsoruce 5. Location of plant involved (Street, city, state and International Princ Flook Rock, M. 7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesal Forchory 10. Full name of party filing charge KAYLA, KUEPPEN, JY. 11. Address of party filing charge (Street, city, state 14433) Solum Rudford, Mt. 48239	AC 46134 ler, etc.) 8. Identify principal product or service Autophal - Fird Mushing Wazden ate and ZIP code) 13. DECLARATION	Fax No. 6. Employer representative to contact [Loss I-will (formula)) 9. Number of workers employed Park 3400 12. Telephone No. 313 531 - 3794 Fax No.
FOR Morker Co. ALA ampsorace 5. Location of plant involved (Street, city, state and Inkrmanisms.) Prince Flood Revolution, W. 7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesal Factory) 10. Full name of party filling charge KAYLA. KUEPPLN JY. 11. Address of party filling charge (Street, city, state 14433) Solum Rudford, Mr. 48239 I declare that I have read the above of	AC 43 34 ler, etc.) 8. Identify principal product or service Auto phint - Fird Mushing Whitedon ate and ZIP code) 13. DECLARATION charge and that the statements therein are true to the be-	Fax No. 6. Employer representative to contact [Loss I-will (formula)) 9. Number of workers employed Park 3400 12. Telephone No. 313 531 - 3794 Fax No.
FOR Motor Co. ALA A empsonace 5. Location of plant involved (Street, city, state and Inkrmonimal Drive Flood Reads of Mark Reads of Party filing charge KAYLA. Rueppen Jy. 11. Address of party filing charge (Street, city, state of 14433 Solum Readford, Mr. 48239) I declare that I have read the above of Market Company (Signature of representative or person making charge)	AC 43 34 ler, etc.) 8. Identify principal product or service Auto phint - Fird Mushing Whitedon ate and ZIP code) 13. DECLARATION charge and that the statements therein are true to the be-	Fax No. 6. Employer representative to contact (LUSS F-Will (FMM)) 9. Number of workers employed Pprox 3400 12. Telephone No. 313 531 - 3794 Fax No. st of my knowledge and belief.
FOR Motor Co. ALA A empsoruce 5. Location of plant involved (Street, city, state and Inkrnanisms prine Flux Ruck, No. 7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesal Factory) 10. Full name of party filing charge KAYLA, KUEPPLA, JY. 11. Address of party filing charge (Street, city, stated of the state of the s	AC 43 34 ler, etc.) 8. Identify principal product or service Autophal - Fird Mushing Wazden ate and ZIP code) 13. DECLARATION charge and that the statements therein are true to the besonger	Fax No. 6. Employer representative to contact (LUSS F-Will (FMM)) 9. Number of workers employed Pprox 3400 12. Telephone No. 313 531 - 3794 Fax No. st of my knowledge and belief.

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

indicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the national Labor Relations Act (NLRB), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist a National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Red. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary, however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

FORM EXEMPT UNDER 44 U.S.C 3512

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD
CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION
OD ITC ACENTS

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
Case	Date Filed	
7 CD 16105	9-25-08	

OR ITS AGENTS INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurring. 1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHARGE IS BROUGHT b. Union Representative to contact a. Name Gary Summerville Local 3000, International Union UAW e. Cell No. d. Tel. No. c. Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code) (734) 692-3490 22693 Van Horn Road, Woodhaven MI 48183 g. e-Mail f. Fax No. h. The above-named organization(s) or its agents has (have) engaged in and is (are) engaging in unfair labor practices within the meaning of section 8(b), of the National Labor Relations Act, and these unfair labor practices subsection(s) (list subsections) 1(A) are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act, or these unfair labor practices are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act. 2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts constituting the alleged unfair labor practices) The above named Union has failed to represent me regarding grievances I filed in April and July 2008 regarding my Employer's refusal to return me to work. 4a. Tel. No. b. Cell No. 3. Name of Employer (734) 782-7800 Ford Motor Company d. e-Mail c. Fax No. 6. Employer representative to contact 5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) 1 International Drive, Flat Rock, MI 48134 9. Number of workers employed 8. Identify principal product or service 7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) cars factory 11a. Tel. No. b. Cell No. 10. Full name of party filing charge (313) 461-6086 Brian Allen d. e-Mail c. Fax No. 11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP code.) 30800 Stoneridge Drive, Apt. 6301 Wixom, MI 48393 12. DECLARATION

I declare that I have read the above charge and that the statements therein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. same as above Cell No. (signature of representative or person making charge) (Print/type name and title or office, if any) Fax No. e-Mail same as above Address

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS

	FORM EXEMPT UNDER 44 U.S.C 3512
DO NOT WRI	TE IN THIS SPACE
Case	Date Filed
7-CB-16149	8–27–08

OR ITS AGENTS		7-CB-1614		8-27-08
INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the	e region in which the a	alleged unfair lab	or practice oc	curred or is occurring.
1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR IT				
a. Name		b. Unio	n Representa	tive to contact
UAW Local 3000		Juan	Yabarro	
		Polly	Prielipp	
c. Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code)		d. Tel.		e. Cell No.
108 E. Chicago Blvd.		517-4	23-6801	
Tecumseh MI 49286		f. Fax	No.	g. e-Mail
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		517-4	23-6917	
h. The above-named organization(s) or its agents has (have) engaged subsection(s) (list subsections) A1 are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act.	l in and is (are) engag of Act, or these unfair lat	ling in unfair labo the National Lab oor practices are	r practices wi or Relations / unfair practice	Ihin the meaning of section 8(b), Act, and these unfair labor practices as affecting commerce within the
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the	e facts constituting th	ne alleged unfair l	abor practice:	s)
1. Refuses to file Grievances related to harassment fro	m Management	(Pat Babinski)		
	•			
2. Refuses to investigate and talk to my witnesses rela	ated to my grieva	nce #1147 in	a timely ma	anner.
3. The Union has Chris Roebuck and Sandy Cooper (a	is acting chair be	rsons) who do	not know	how to file grievances filing
in for the Union Rep. sometimes they fill in for a week a		,		
4. Refuses to talk to any witnesses on the harassment	that I have been	receiving from	n Pat Babir	nski in a timely manner.
•		_		
5. Refuses to force Human Resources to give all copie	s of paper work r	related to my	grievance #	¹ 1147
•				
3. Name of Employer		4a. Te		b. Gell No.
Lenawee Stamping Corp.		517-4 c. Fax	23-2400	d a AAail
		C. Pax	NO.	d. e-Mall
5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code)			6, En	ployer representative to contact
1200 E. Chicago Blvd.				
Tecumseh MI 49286	·			
7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.)	8. Identify principal			mber of workers employed
Factory	Automotive part	ts	310	
10. Full name of party filing charge		11a. T		b. Cell No.
Eric Lyle Conard		ļ 	67-7252	517-260-1348
		c, Fax	No.	d. e-Mail
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP code.)	······································			Į
7681 Groger Rd		I	······································	
Onsted MI 49265			T	
12. DECLARATION I declare that I have read the above-charge and that the statements therein are true to	the best of my knowledg	e and belief.	Tel. No. 51	7-467-7252
	e Conard		Cell No.	
(signature of representative or person making charge) (Print/type		ice, if any)	E47 000 4040	
*		,	Fax No.	
7681 Groger Rd			e-Mall eric	appard@hotmail.g
Address Onsted MI 49265		000C1EC18	c-intall 6UC	conard@hotmail.com
Addition Mil TOCOO	(dəle	<u>) 8/27/2008 </u>		

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntery; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

FORM EXEMPT UNDER 44 U.S.C 3512

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATIONS OR ITS AGENTS

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
Case	Date Filed
7-CB-15799	9. 21. 07

INSTRUCTIONS: File an original together with four copies and a copy for each additional charged party named in item 1 with NLRB Regional Director for the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurring.

1	·	S AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHAR	GE IS BROUGHT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
a. Name	2.001(01(0)(1)(0)(1)(0)(1)(0)(1)(0)(1)(0)(1)(0)(1)(0)(1)(0)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)		b. Union Representative to contact	
Local 3000, UAW			Tom Spears	
Book 5000, Off W			rom spears	
c. Telephone No.	d. Address (Street, city, state,	and ZIP code)		
(734) 692-3490				
Fax No. (734) 692-3496	22693 Van Horn, Wood	Haven, Michigan, 48183		
	ar its agents has (baye) onger	od in and in (ara) anadains in water to	-1 IV	
subsection(s) (list subsections)	8(b)(1)(A)	ed in and is (<i>are)</i> engaging in unrair i of the National	abor practices within the meaning of s Labor Relations Act, and these unfair	ection 8(b),
practices are unfair practices affe	cting commerce within the mean	ing of the Act, or these unfair labor pr	ractices are unfair practices affecting of	commerce
within the meaning of the Act and	the Postal Reorganization Act.			
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a c	lear and concise statement of th	e facts constituting the alleged unfair	labor practices)	
The Union has failed and ref	ased to properly represent me	e regarding my discharge grievar	nce for arbitrary reasons.	
Name of Employer			A Tabella Maria	
3. Name of Employer			4. Telephone No. (734) 783-7711	
Johnson Controls			Fax No.	
5. Location of plant involved (street,	city, state and ZIP code)		Employer representative to	
			o. Employer representative to	contact
2020! Woodruff Road, Rockv	/ood, Michigan, 48173		Lisa Montgomery	
7. Type of establishment (factory, mi	ne, wholesaler, etc.)	8. Identify principal product or servi	ce 9. Number of workers employ	/ed
Factory		auto parts	approx. 600	
10. Full name of party filing charge				
Jeanetta Johnson				
11. Address of party filing charge (st	eet, city, state and ZIP code.)		12. Telephone No. (313) 739-7222	
20075 Oakfield, Detroit, Mi	chigan, 48235		Fax No.	
	13	3. DECLARATION		
	read the above charge and that t	the statements therein are true to the	best of my knowledge and belief.	
(signature of representative or person			(Drint/fung na 122)	
, ,	.		(Print/type name and title or offi (Fax)	ice, if any)
Address Same as above			739-7222 9/s	11/27
			phone No.1	410 /

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS

FORM EXEMPT UNDER 44 U.S.C. 3512		
Case	Date Filed	
7-CB-15253	7–10–06	

INSTRUCTIONS:

File an original and 4 copies of this charge and an addition in item 1 with the NLRB Regional Director of the region is	nal copy for each organization, each local,	, and each individual named
1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OF	RITS AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHARGE	curred or is occurring.
а. Name	THE ACENTS AGRING! WHICH CHARGE	IS BROUGHT
c. Telephone No. Ld. Address (street of	200	b. Union Representative to contact
c. Telephone No. d. Address (street, o	city, state and ZIP code)	MIKE THORNTON
e. The above-named organization(s) or its agents has thave) meaning of section 8(b), subsection(s) I// P practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Ac	VANHOLN RD. WOO!	SHAUEN MI 48183
e. The above-named organization(s) or its agents has (have)	engaged in and is (are) engaging in unfair lat	or practices within the
practices affecting commence within the	of the National Labor Relations Act, and ti	hese unfair labor practices are unfair
Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement)	il.	
	it of the facts constituting the alleged unfair la	bor practices)
Since the last six named union has	Lailed and il	luxol to bala
gueranus on r Write ups for a	rly behalf ud	gardinof
UNIX UDE AN a	r bitraux Vud	2008. U
, , ,		_
Writing Potes 4-27-0	6 6-5-21 12	
Ban		-19-06
Been there over 2 ye file in grievance. Unio 3. Name of Employer	- soid me	been able to
3. Name of Employer		4. Telephone No.
LOCICTU CERMET THE		
LOGISTIC SERVICES TNC. 5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code)	····	734-783-7096 6. Employer representative to contact
 Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) 		6. Employer representative to contact
7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.)	K. MI. 48134	MARK, CILL STOR
 Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 	8. identify principal product or service	9 Mumber of weekees
	1 _	
WAREHOUSE 10. Full name of party filing charge	SELVICE AAT PALLINE	180
PATRICIA GROVE - BA 11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP ci	TES	
 Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP cr 	ode)	12. Telephone No.
9503 POLK TAYLOR	M1. 48180	313-299-3004
I declare that I have read the above charge and the	 DECLARATION hat the statements therein are true to the best 	of my knowledge and belief.
By Catrician Since - Bates Signature of representative or person making charge		Pr Individual
Address POLK TAYUR, 41 481	Talanhana Na	
75-5 1000,71. 981	80 315-294-3004	1-7-7-06

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION **OR ITS AGENTS**

OO NOT WRITE	IN THIS SPACE
Case	Date Filed
7-CB-15249	7 - 5-06

INSTRUCTIONS
File an original a

Tite to evicinal and a coving of this share	مرافة لمغمرة بمراسية المسام	mal		
File an original and 4 copies of this charg in item 1 with the NLRB Regional Directo	r of the region in	mai copy for each organization, each loc. I which the attened unfair labor practice (al, and each indi	vidual named
1. LABOR OF	GANIZATION OF	TITS AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHARGE	S SPOUGHT	curring.
a Name				sentative to contact
Local 3000, International Union, United Automobile, Aerospace &			Mike The	- *
Agricultural Implement Works	ers of Ameri	ica (UAW) AFL-CIO	ì	
		city, state and ZIP code)	- 	··
(734) 782-7330 22 fax No.	2693 Van H	orn Road, Woodhaven, MI 48		
e. The above-named organization(s) or its a 8(b), subsection(s)(1)(a) of the Nation the meaning of the Act.	igents has (have) ial Labor Relation	engaged in and is (are) engaging in unfair l s Act, and these unfair labor practices are u	abor practices will infair practices affor	nin the meaning of section acting commerce within
Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and	l concise stateme	nt of the facts constituting the alleged unfair	labor practices)	
Since about mid-February 200 represent Biko Burrell in his d faith.				
·)			•	
3 Name of Employer			T-2	
Ford Motor Company—Auto	Alliance		4. Telephone (734) 782-4	
5. One International Drive, Flat R		34	6. Employer re Guy Tripa	presentative to contact
7 Type of establishment (factory, mine, whi Pactory	olesaler, etc.)	8. Identify principal product or service Automotive Assembly	9. Number of v Est 3000	workers employed
10. Full name of party filing charge Biko Burrell				
11 Address of party filing charge (street, cit 20934 Dundee Drive, Novi, M	•	code)	12. Telephone (248) 380	
1	pove charge and	13. DECLARATION fail the statements therein are true to the be	est of my knowled	ge and belief.
Same as above (Address)	····	Same as above (Telephone No.)	_	Days/ 5/06
WILLFUL FALSE STA	TEMENTS ON T (U.S.	HIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FIN CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION (801)	E AND IMPRISO	NMENT

FORM EXEMPT LINDER 44 U.S.C. 3512

INTERNET FORM NLRB-598 (6-90)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
Case	Date Filed
7-CB-14758	5-4-05

INSTRUCTIONS: File an original and 4 copies of this charge and an additional copy for each organization, each local, and each individual named in liver 1 with the NLRR Personal Director of the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurring.

in Ilem 1 with the NLRB Regional Director of the region in which the alleged unfair labor practic	ce occurred or is occurring.
1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS AGAINST WHICH C	
a. Name	b. Union Representative to contact
c. Telephone No. of Address (street, city, state and ZIP code)	Tom Spages
c. Telephone No. d Address (street, city, state and ZIP code)	
	:
734-941-6479 9244 Chambella N ADD	mulus miz 48174
e. The above-named organization(s) or its agents has (have) engaged in and is (sre) engage	ing in unfair labor practices within the meaning of
section 8(b), subsection(s) (fist subsections)	of the National Labor Relations Act.
and these unfair labor practices are unfair practices alfacting commerce within the meaning	of the Act.
2 Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts constituting the alter	eged unfair (abor practices)
SPACE APRIL 20, 2005 The Al	DOVE NAME 1 DROP
·	· 1
TO PROVED OF	
THON MAS DEEN FELLS	ala road a - a a
To Do -1	WA HUM KETUSIM
PHOYPOE, BORN	
TO PROVIDE, BRETT D. WATK CONTAGN IN has discharge FOR REASON THAT ARE CAPE	000 -1 - 0
- This is	1 NO INC INFORMATION
Foo a Mas decal	1
MARGE : MISCHARGE	INSPET
The work Their	PNY NOTHBEHICK
HRE CALL	
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	ACP and a line of
FOR REASON THAT ARE CAPP	MAN WI DAY GOOTH
•	
	·
1 1 2 2 10	2 21/04
U.A.N Local 3000 734-69	1-31-10 — —
3. Name of Employer	4 Telephone No
LOSISTICS INC	734.783.1076
5 Location of plant involved (street, city, state and 7th code)	6 Employer representative to contact
ONE INTERNATIONAL DRIVE FIRT ROCK MIL 4	S134 TomSpEBRS
7 Type.of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 8. Identity principal product	For service 9. Number of workers employed
	OCE part TWO Hundred FORTY
10 Full name of partyfilling charge	OCE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
0.00	
ISBETT DARRY LOATKYNS	12. Telephone No.
11 Address of party filing charge (street, nity, state and ZIP code)	re. reseptione (vo.
9244 Chamberlan Rombus mit 48174	1734-941-6479
13, DECLARATION I declare that I have read the above charge and that the statements therein are to	rue to the best of my knowledge and helief
I deciare that I have read the above charge and that the statements therein are to	to to the cost of the minuminage and constitution
By Brut a water	<u> </u>
(signature of representative or person making charge)	(title or office, if any)
Address G244 ChambERLOGAL Bornulus ma 73	(Telephone No.) (date)
	1 compared to 1

INTERNET FORM NUMB-SOB 10-00

FORM EXEMPT UNDER 44 U.S.C. 3512

Control of the production of a

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD
CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION
OR ITS AGENTS

DO NOT WRITE IN	THIS SPACE
7-CB-14649	Debte Filed 24:18-05

INSTRUCTIONS: File an original and 4 copies of this charge and an additional copy for each organization, each total, and each individual nessed in item 7 with the NURB Regional Director of the region in which the alleged until the precise occurred or is occurring.

in light 1 with the NLRB Regional Director of the region in which are supported by the NLRB Regional Director of the region in which the NLRB REGION CRITE AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHARGE IS BE	ROUGHT	
6. Univ	M Mchanelland to course	
United Auto Workers Util	m Spears	
Talanhama Nice Id. Address (Street, Chy, Spirit and L	1	
134-492-3490 22693 Vanhorn Rd. Waahault	mi yaisa i	
134-692-3490/22693 Vannorn ka. waar goo	letor practices within the meaning of	
e. The above-named organization(s) or no agents may (make) vig-sy	of the Neltonal Labor Relations ACL	
section 8(b), subsection(t) (18) subsections)		
and these unfair labor practices are unsair practices attacking the site of the fects constituting the siteged unleir 0. 2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the fects constituting the siteged unleir 0.	bor practices)	
Twing the last six intenth period	4011 4112	
CHARTO COLONION INCORPORED TO	144712741	
ing the presistant cooricious and	J DUCK	
	311 4111 71 1	
to give me a books wheck	in Naciona	
Scill Journ appoint with must amproyers	ANTORNO 1	
the wind mo a trans check		
10 give the a subton		
i believe that my union is failing me because I have a permane	to volve soint	
i believe that my union is kalling	10 10	
ine occasso I have a normant	$v + \alpha (2\alpha p (n) + 1)$	
The belowed problem		
or handicap.	9	
	4. Telephone No.	
3, Name of Employer	734-374-5400	
5. Location of chant involved (alrest, city, state and ZIP code)	6. Employer representative to contact	
13500 Huron Taylor, M1.48180	Bernard ("harles	
8. Identity principal product or service	9. Number of workers employed	
7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 8. Identify principal product of service 1. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.)	1 200 +	
10. Full name of perty filing charge	,	
I couril Ellen Lister	12, Telephone No.	
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP code)		
7950 manroe Taylor MI 48180	313-299-0318	
13. DECLARATION I declare that I have read the above charge and that the statements therein are true to the bast of my knowledge and belief.		
I declare that I have read the source charge and that the		
By (windows of representative or barson goeing charge), 100 1 10100 212 2000	(title or office, if any)	
Address 150 MONTO TOUR MILES (Felephone	No. (date)	
,		

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION **OR ITS AGENTS**

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
Case	Date Filed	
7-CB-12882	6-8-01	

FORM EXEMPT UNDER 44 U.S.C. 3512

INSTRUCTIONS: File an original and 3 copies of this charge and an additional copy for each organization, each local, and each individual named

I Hem I with the NLRB Regional Director of the region in which the alleged unfair lebor practice occurred or is occurring.		
1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OF ITS AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHARGE IS		
a. Name Loca 13000, International Union, UAW 6.4	nion Representative to contact Ton Snyden	
c. Telephone No. d. Address (street, city, state and ZIP code)	J	
c. Telephone No. d. Address (street, city, state and ZIP code) 22693 Van Horn Road (734)692-3492 Woodhaven, MI 48183	3	
e. The above-named organization(s) or its agents has (have) engaged in and is (are) engaging in unfai	r labor practices within the meaning of	
section 8(b), subsection(s) (list subsections)	of the National Labor Relations Act.	
and these unfair labor practices are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act.		
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts constituting the alleged unfair	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Since May 21, 2001, 7		
above-described Union has		
and refused to represen	+ Me	
because I filed a cha	rge witho	
the Equal Employment Of	oportunity	
Commission and De Cause	e 07	
Commission and be cause my protected concented	activities.	
3. Name of Employer	4. Telephone No.	
Λ :	(734)782-7800	
Auto Alliance	(137/102 1000	
5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code)	6. Employer representative to contact	
I International Chive	Cynthia Farley	
FlatRock, MI 48134	9. Number of workers employed	
Factory, mine, wholesalar, etc.) automobiles	2 7 0	
10. Full name of party filing charge \ Harper		
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state/and ZIP code)	12 Telephone Na 2 494	
58621 Gratiot New Hoven, ME 48048	(313) 385-4534 (pager)	
13. DECLARATION I declare/that I have read the above charge and that the statements therein are true to the b	est of my knowledge and belief.	
Total similar i may a read the above charge and that the statements therein are not to the b	The	
By flamed . Nag	in Individual	
(signature of representative or person making charge)	(title or office, if my)/	
Address $Sqm \in AS$ $Qbove$ $See 72$	(a) (data)	

FORM EXEMPT UNDER 44 U.S.C. 3512

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION **OR ITS AGENTS**

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
Case	Date Filed	
7-CB-12766	3-12-01	

INSTRUCTIONS: File an original and 4 copies of this charge and an additional copy for each organization, each local, and each individual named

in item 1 with the NLRB Regional Director of the region in which the alleged untain labor practice occurred or is occurring.			
1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHARGE IS BROUGHT			
4 N d D 1	ion Representative to contact		
C. Telephone No. d. Address (street, city, state and ZIP code)	MIKE THORN TON		
1-734-692-3490 22693 VAN HORN Rd TRENTON MT 48183 e. The above-named organization(s) or its agents has (have) engaged in and is (are) engaging in unfair labor practices within the meaning of section 8(b), subsection(s) (first subsections) & blill A of the National Labor Relations Act, and these unfair labor practices are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act.			
2. Basis of the Charge (sel forth a clear and concise statement of the facts constituting the alleged unfair to	· ' ' 1		
THE adahove people have violated my reback to my old unit 38A. In violation of agreement between Local 3000 AAT UNIT and	ecall rights the Local		
agreement between Local 3000 AAT UNIT and	d AAI INC.		
The above people retused to write my grien	Jance in a		
timely manner	Ì		
	·		
	}		
	,		
3. Name of Employer	4 Telephone No.		
Auto Alliance Intl INC	1-734-782 7800		
5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code)	6. Employer representative to contact		
1 International Dr. Flot Rock MI 48134	BOB Selberg		
7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 8. Identify principal product or service	9 Number of workers employed		
Auto assembly Plant Auto Assembly 10 Full name of party fling charge	over 1,000		
10, Full name of party filing charge			
Kobert W. Novakowski			
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP code)	12. Telephone No. Cell 313 318-6817		
7796 Ziegler ST. Taylor MI 48180-2618	Home 313-388-7516		
13. DECLARATION I declare that I have road the above charge and that the statements therein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.			
By NOW (Out forwards) (signature of representative of person rocking charge) (little or office, it any)			
1 dress 2796 2 eg/er 57 Toylor MI 48/80 313-388-75/6 3-10-2001			
(Telephone I	Vo.) (date)		
			

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U. S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001) *U.S. GPO: 2000-464-540/29074

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION **OR ITS AGENTS**

FORM EXEMPT UNDER 44 U.S.C. 3512		
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
Case	Date Filed	
7-св-12745	2-20-01	

2MI	TRI	IC T	าก	NS.

File an original a	nd 4 copies of this charg	e and an additional	copy for each orga	anization, each local,	and each individual named
in item 1 with the	NLRB Regional Directo	of the region in wh	rich the alleged unt	fair labor practice occ	arred or is occurring.

1. LABOR	ł organization or	LITS AGENTS A	GAINST WHICH CHARGE	IS BROUGHT
a. Name				b. Union Representative to contact
Int' Union, UAW, AFL-CI	3000		Mr. Yokich (Int'l Pres.)	
			Jon Snyder (Local Pres.)	
c Telephone No	d. Address (street, ci		•	
(734) 692-3490	22693 Van	Hom Rd., 5	Woodhaven, MI 4	8183
e The above-named organization(s) or	•			-
meaning of section 8(b), subsection(tions Act, and these unfair	abor practices are unfair
practices affecting commerce within 2 Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear			otituding the allowed unfair l	abor prostings)
2. Basis or the Unarge (ser forth a clear	and concist: statemen	t of the facts con	sautong the alleged unlair i	abor practices)
Since in or about January 2				
dropping his discharge grie	vance. The Uni	on took this	s action for reason:	s that are arbitrary,
discriminatory, and in bad:	faith.			
<i>J</i> ,				
			•	
3 Name of Employer				4 Telephone No
Auto Alliance				
5. Location of plant involved (street, city				Employer representative to contact
1 International Drive, Flatr	ock, Ml - 48134	1		Jim Benning
T. T		Lo sacras co	Start out a start	10.41.1.2
7. Type of establishment (factory, mine	, wholesaler, etc.)		cipal product or service	9. Number of workers employed
Auto Manufacturer		automob	ues	2500 (approx)
10. Full name of party filing charge		<u> </u>		
Mark Carlson				
Mark Carison				
11 Address of party filing charge (stree	t city state and ZIP or	ode)		12. Telephone No
18925 Prospect, Suite 7, Melvindale, MI 48122			(313) 283-4368	
10325 (10speet, Butte 7, M	civilidate, ivii	10122		(513) 265-4500
		6 DECLARA	TION	
I declare that I have read to	ne above charge and th	hat the statemen	ts therein are true to the be	st of my knowledge and beket.
<i>∪1</i> 11 177/// 7	2.4° \sim			
By / / ank Chane (a yebril		. Tista	an Individual
Signature of representative or person m	aking charge Calvin	ı Glaze		an Addividual
Address			elephone No.	02 / 20/0/
18925 Prospect, Suite 7, M	eivindale, MI 4	48122	(313) 283-4368	05/20757

ORM, NERB-508

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS

FORM EXEMPT UNDER 44 U.S.C 3512 DO. NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE Case Date Filed 7-CB-12563 9-6-00

S) THONS: le an original and 4 copies of this charg	a and an additiona	Leony for each organiz	ation each local a	met warch invite	idual named
item 1 with the NLRB Regional Director	r of the region in wi	nich the alleged unfair l	labor practice occi	irred or is occ	urring.
Name 1 LABOR O	RGANIZATION OR	ITS AGENTS AGAINST	WHICH CHARGE	b. Union Rep	presentative to contact
VAN, LOCAL 340P					BROWNING
Telephone No. d.	Address (street, cir	y, state and ZIP code)	<u></u>		
		IN HORN RD	WOODHM	IEN M	(୧୭୮୫3
The above named organization(s) or its agriculture (i) (i) (ii)		aged in and is (are) enga ne National Labor Relatio			
fecting commerce within the meaning of the Hasis of the Charge (set forth a clear and		Cthe facts constitution the	e alleged unfair labo	practices)	
Since about thre	2000 Th	MUNION . BY	CHUCK BI	LOWNING	plant
DIME WILL SAM	2 4 47 174	A land de	abarcall M	VIE VANAE	for
chairman, drappe	d mank	COWATIS MS	criarge g	i ie mijoca	(
arbitrary and invic	Lious Vens	ms.			
and many and man	V.003 .000				
Name of Employer				4. Telephor	ne No.
AUTO ALLIANCE (MAZET	(A)				
Location of plant involved (street, city, state	e and ZIP code)			6. Employe	representative to contact
I MAZDA DRIVE W	LAT ROCK	MUCHT CTAN	48134	MIKE	ROZAK
ype of establishment (factory, mine, wholes	aler, etc.)	8. Identify principal pro	duct or service	9. Number	of workers employed
FACTORY		AUTOMOBIL	ES		
) full name of party filing charge				1	·
MARK COWAN					
				, ,	·
Address of party filing charge (street, cit	-	-	10001	12. Telepho	and the second s
3565 W. OUTER	DRIVE T	ETROIT MY	18331	863	8724
i declare that I have read the	above charge and t	6. DECLARATION hat the statements therei	n are true to the bes	t of my knowled	dge and belief.
. 1	·		.,	·	
Make a Court				$\mathcal{A}\mathcal{A}_{-}$ (title or office, i	individual.
(Signature of replesentative of person ma	armid chards)			(und or orner, r	r estry)
ddres (Same as above.)		Q.	63 8784	ಲ್ .	<u>. 6</u> , 00
names 1 SOLING W. COMORE.			w / I- <u>: [∪ </u>	· <u>(</u> d	late)

FORM EXEMPT UNDER 44 U.S.C. 3512

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS

FURM EX	EMP) UNDER 44 0.3.0.3012
DO NOT WRIT	E IN THIS SPACE
Case	Date Filed
7-CB-11969	1-26-99

in Item 1 with the NLRB Regional Dire	ctor of the region in t	nal copy for each organization, each local which the alleged unfair labor practice or	curred or is occurring.		
1. LABOR	R ORGANIZATION OR	ITS AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHARGE	IS BROUGHT		
a. Name			b. Union Representative to contact		
International Union, United A	automobile, Aero	space, Agricultural and	Rick Evans		
Implement Workers (UAW, I	Bill Harrel				
c. Telephone No. d. Address (street, city, state and ZIP code)					
(313) 782-6637	22693 Van Hor				
(313) 782-7512	ichigan 48183				
a. The above named organization(s) or	its anents has (have) (engaged in and is (are) engaging in unfair la	bor practices within the		
	(s) (3) of the National	Labor Relations Act, and these unfair labor			
2 Basis of the Chame (set forth a clear	and concise statemen	t of the facts constituting the alleged unfair	abor practices)		
2. Basis of the Charge (set form a clear	and concise statemen	to the last personal grade and grade and	,		
Since May 1998 and continue in retaliation for running for I		UAW, Local 3000 (Union), has t	reated Mary Olson disparately		
On or about July 28, 1998 and Olson from her job; and	d continuing to d	late, the Union conspired with th	e Employer to remove Mary		
On or about January 22, 1999 regarding overtime on Mary	and continuing Olson's and othe	date, the Union has failed and re	fused to file a grievance		
3. Name of Employer Auto Alliance Service Emplo	yees/Ford Moto	г Сотрапу	4. Telephone No. (313) 782-7575		
5. Location of plant involved (street, cit-	v state and ZID code)		6. Employer representative to contact		
1	y, state and zir code)		Mike Rozak		
One International Drive			Mike Rozan		
Flat Rock, MI 48134					
·					
7. Type of establishment (factory, mine Automotive Assembly Plant	e, wholesaler, etc.)	Identify principal product or service Automobiles	9. Number of workers employed 3000		
10. Full name of party filing charge Mary Olson			•		
may onson					
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP code)			12. Telephone No.		
21301 Woodruff			(734) 379-3228		
Rockwood, MI 48173					
i declare that I have read	the above charge and	DECLARATION that the statements therein are true to the book	est of my knowledge and belief.		
- 1 > 1 m		0.0			
By WlazuMI. Vila	440 / 10	26-99 Titl	e An Individual		
Signature of representative or person n	naking charge				
Address		Telephone No.	Pate		
same as above		same as above	1-26-99		

(date)

FORM EXEMPT UNDER 44 U.S.C. 3512

CODM NI BR-508 (4.60)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

Case	Date Filed
7-CB-11041	8 - 22- 9 6

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS

INSTRUCTIONS: File an original and 4 copies of this charge and an additional copy for each organization, each local, and each individual named In Item 1 with the NLRS Regional Director of the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurring. 1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHARGE IS BROUGHT b. Union Representative to contact a. Name d. Address (street, city, state and ZIP code) The above-named organization(s) or its agents has (have) engaged in and is (are) engaging in unfair labor practices within the meaning of of the National Labor Relations Act. section 8(b), subsection(s) (list subsections) and these unfair labor practices are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act. 2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts constituting the alleged unfair labor practices) Since March 1,1996e J. have not uing proper union Representa 8-94, Thursday, omnu 200 Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) 7. Type or establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) CTORU 10. Full name of party filing charge 12. Telephone No. ove charge and that the statements therein are true to the best of my knowledge and

(Telephone No.)